
29% CHOCOLATE

VANILLA24%

MANGO22%

GREEN TEA13%

RASPBERRY13%

COFFEE11%

LEMON11%

BLACK TEA9%

ORANGE9%

PEACH9%

ASPBERRY

OFFEE

EMON

LACK TEA

RANGE

EACH

(percent of respondents using,

multiple responses allowed)

Full palate
of flavorsTraditional f lavors make up a large 

portion of beverage-makers’ selections, 
but tropical and exotic ones aren’t 
trailing too far behind. That’s according 
to research by BNP Media’s Market 
Research Division for Beverage Industry’s 
2014 Product Development Outlook 
survey. Here are the findings:

COCONUT .................33%
RASPBERRY ................33%
APPLE.........................31%
POMEGRANATE ........31%
BLACKBERRY..............29%
PINEAPPLE.................29%
BLUEBERRY ................27%
CINNAMON ...............27%
GREEN TEA................27%
MINT...........................27%
TEA (other)....................27%

Top flavors
USED IN 2014 
(percent of respondents using, 
multiple responses allowed)

ORANGE

49%

VANILLA

49%

LEMON

47%

STRAWBERRY

47%

PEACH

44%

CHOCOLATE

42%

H

LIME

42%
MANGO

40%

BERRY

38%

COFFEE

36%

(percent of respondents 
using, multiple 

responses allowed) 

Source: BNP Media’s Market Research Division,
2014 Product Development Outlook Study

TOP-SELLING
FLAVORS
of 2014

STRAWBERRY

13%

ANTICIPATED TOP-SELLING

FLAVORSof 2015LLING

ANTICIPATED TOP-SELLING

FLAVORSof 2015
CHOCOLATE

29%

COFFEE

22%

VANILLA

20%

CINNAMON

18%
ORANGE

18%LEMON 

16%

MANGO

16%
COCONUT

13%APPLE

11%

BLACK TEA.................11%
BLACKBERRY..............11%
GINGER......................11%
GREEN TEA................11%
PASSION FRUIT..........11%
RASPBERRY ................11%
TANGERINE ...............11%
ACAI .............................7%
ALOE ............................7%
APRICOT ......................7%
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